

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION

Monday, September 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM Council Chambers and YouTube Livestream

Website: www.forestparkga.gov YouTube: https://bit.ly/3c28p0A Phone Number: (404) 366.4720 745 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

The Honorable Mayor Angelyne Butler, MPA

The Honorable Kimberly James
The Honorable Hector Gutierrez
The Honorable Allan Mears

The Honorable Dabouze Antoine
The Honorable Latresa Akins-Wells

Ricky L. Clark Jr, City Manager Randi Rainey, City Clerk Mike Williams, City Attorney

AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE

To watch the meeting via YouTube - https://bit.ly/3c28p0A

The Council Meetings will be livestream and available on the City's

YouTube page - "City of Forest Park GA"

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:
INVOCATION/PLEDGE:
ROLL CALL - CITY CLERK:
CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

PRESENTATIONS:

1. SICKLE CELL AWARENESS PRESENTATION - Mapillar Dahn, Founder/CEO

Background/History:

Sickle Cell Awareness Presentation by Mapillar Dahn, Founder/CEO of the MTS Sickle Cell Foundation.

2. FUTURE FIREFIGHTER GIRLS CAMP - Fire Department

Background/History:

Forest Park Fire & EMS will host a Future Firefighter Girls camp on Wednesday October 11, 2023, at the Gillem Public Safety Building (2090 Anvil Block Road). This free event will be for female youth ages 12-17 who are interested in exploring a future career in fire services. This camp will give young females a glimpse of the ins and outs of what it takes to become a certified firefighter. The one-day program will be led by successful female fire professionals and cover a variety of topics.

Slots are limited and will be selected on a first-come first-serve basis. Applications are available online.

PUBLIC COMMENTS: (All Speakers will have 3 Minutes)

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

 Council Approval of Council Work Session and Regular Meeting Minutes from Sept 5, 2023 - City Clerk

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

4. Council Approval of Resolution Terminating Authorization for Double-Time Overtime Pay for Public Works – Executive Offices

Background/History:

At the August 7, 2023, Council meeting, the City Council temporarily authorized "double-time" pay for Public Works employees for a period of 90 days to assist with catching up with grass-cutting around the city. The city has since caught up with the grass-cutting. Accordingly, it is proposed that the City Council now terminate the authorization for "double-time" overtime pay.

CLOSING COMMENTS BY GOVERNING BODY:

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate)

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-1555.